

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 20 March 2020.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

**1. The total internal bank spend broken down by Dr, Nurses and AHP for period Jan 19 – Dec 20**

BANK SPEND JAN-19 TO DEC-19 (£k)													
	Jan-19	Feb-19	Mar-19	Apr-19	May-19	Jun-19	Jul-19	Aug-19	Sep-19	Oct-19	Nov-19	Dec-19	TOTAL
Nurses & Midwives	634	620	562	578	610	596	637	643	611	643	643	581	7,358
AHP's	32	47	44	39	88	30	46	35	17	33	33	30	474
Doctors (Medical Staff)	104	137	104	168	191	192	159	210	213	228	227	223	2,156
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>770</b>	<b>804</b>	<b>710</b>	<b>785</b>	<b>889</b>	<b>818</b>	<b>842</b>	<b>888</b>	<b>841</b>	<b>904</b>	<b>903</b>	<b>834</b>	<b>9,988</b>

**2. Is this contracted to a third party or ran by the Trust (eg. NHSP, Bank Partners etc)**

No

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the  
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.